materials
Article
Experimental Study on Interfacial Bond Behavior
between CFRP Sheets and Steel Plates under
Fatigue Loading
Long Zhang 1, Shuangyin Cao 1,* and Xin Tao 2
1 Key Laboratory of Concrete and Prestressed Concrete Structures of Ministry of Education, Southeast
University, Nanjing 210096, China; 230129147@seu.edu.cn

adhesive interface between CFRP and steel, respectively. Details and test results of each specimen are
detailed in Table 2.
Table 2. Details of specimens and test results.
Group Specimen Test
Method
bc
(mm) lc (mm) Pmax
(kN)
Pmin
(kN) Rmax Rmin
N
(Cycles)
A
S200-40(1) Static 40 200 27.6 - - - -
S200-40(2) static 40 200 28.0 - - - -
F200-40-0.35-0.1 cyclic 40 200 9.73 2.78 0.35 0.1 2,982,010
F200-40-0.4-0.1 cyclic 40 200 11.12 2.78 0.4 0.1 1,347,420
F200-40-0.5-0.1 cyclic 40 200 13.9 2.78 0.5 0.1 187,200
F200-40-0.6-0.1 cyclic 40 200 16.68 2.78 0.6 0.1 33,600
F200-40-0.7-0.1 cyclic 40 200 19.46 2.78 0.7 0.1 14,020
F200-40-0.8-0.1 cyclic 40 200 22.24 2.78 0.8 0.1 4500
B
F200-40-0.7-0.1 cyclic 40 200 19.46 2.78 0.7 0.1 14,020
F200-40-0.7-0.2 cyclic 40 200 19.46 5.56 0.7 0.2 19,800
F200-40-0.7-0.3 cyclic 40 200 19.46 8.34 0.7 0.3 22,400
2.3. Test Procedure
Both quasi-static loading and cyclic loading tests were performed by using an MTS (Material
Testing System) fatigue machine (MTS Systems Corp, Eden Prairie, MN, USA) with a maximum
measurement range of 10 tons in the Nanjing University of Technology (NUT). The quasi-static loading